Heads shall not authorize expenditures in excess of the maximum. 

B. Exempt Employees Textbook and Tuition Reimbursement 
Employees exempt from overtime shall be eligible for 100% 
reimbursement for departmentally approved, off-duty, job-related 
recognized coursework up to a maximum of one thousand one 
hundred dollars ($1100) per fiscal year. 

C. Nursing Care Coordinator and Clinical Coordinators Textbook and 
Tuition Reimbursement: Nursing Care Coordinators 1-11 and Clinical 
Coordinators shall be eligible for 100% reimbursement for Agency 
approved, off-duty, job-related recognized coursework up to a

[...]

1003 DEFINIT1ONS: For purposes of this Article only. 

A. A "Designated Work Period" shall consist of seven (7) consecutive 
days (168 hours). 

B. "Overtime" is defined as firne worked by an employee in excess of 
forty (40) hours in a seven (7) day, one hundred, sixty-eight (168) hour 
Designated Work Period. Management reserves the right under the 
FLSA to designate the Work Period for each employee. 

C. "Time Worked" shall include paid assigned holidays, paid court 
appearances, paid sick leave, and paid industrial leave as provided for

[...]

1702 DEFINITION AND BENEFITS, IN GENERAL: Except as provided in Sec. 
1703 below, benefits for employees designated as part-time who regularly 
work less than eighty (80) hours per biweekly pay period and who are 
regularly scheduled to work less than one thousand, six hundred and sixty-
four (1664) hours per calendar year shall be limited to those specifically 
provided in this MOA. Such benefits shall accrue on a pro rata Basis but 
shall, in no case, accrue based upon hours worked in excess of eighty (80) 

in a biweekly pay period. This Section shall not apply to employees

[...]

shall attempt to schedule mutually agreeable part-time hours. 
However, part-time stall may be assigned work hours and work 
sites as needed to provide adequate caseload coverage and 
staffing. 

ARTICLE 18 
PROBATIONARY PERIOD 

Sec. 1801 LENGTH OF PROBATIONARY PERIOD: 

A. The probationary period is one thousand and forty (1,040) compensable 
hours exclusive of overtime or any hours/time an employee is an a 
leave of absence, with the exception of leave resulting from 
accepted worker's compensation case or as otherwise mandated 
by law. If federal, state or local law requires a Ionger probationary

[...]

probationary period. 

Sec. 1803 EXTENSION OF PROBATIONARY PERIOD: Employees serving a 
probationary period may request and the Department/Agency head on 
his/her own initiative may authorize an extension of the probationary period 
of an additional eighty (80) to one thousand and forty (1,040) hours of 
compensable service in eighty (80)-hour increments where insufficient 
training, marginal performance and other related factors warrant such 
extension. This authorization shall be in writing. The Department/Agency 
head shall notify the Director-Human Resources and the employee of any